TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PERICOM HOLDINGS PLC		107/01/2003	English limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	
PERICOM SOFTWARE PLC		107/01/2003	English limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOWARE UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	Forest House	
Internal Address:	3-5 Horndean Road	
City:	Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 0XQ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	0	
Entity Type:	English limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096257	TEEMTALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2617

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2793

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320910

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002781 FRAME: 0925 70367

UV\$ HU

Name: Glenn A. Gundersen
Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2793

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James J. Johnston

Total Attachments: 4

source=Neoware Assignment#page1.tif source=Neoware Assignment#page2.tif source=Neoware Assignment#page3.tif source=Neoware Assignment#page4.tif

DATED 1 JULY 2003

- (1) PERICOM HOLDINGS PLC
- (2) PERICOM SOFTWARE PLC
 - (3) NEOWARE UK LIMITED

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT



THIS AGREEMENT is made on

1 ST JULY

2003

BETWEEN:

21-JAN-2004 15:32

- PERICOM HOLDINGS PLC an English limited company incorporated under (1)number 02492041 whose registered office is at The Priory, Cosgrove, Milton Keynes MK19 7JJ ("PH"); and
- PERICOM SOFTWARE PLC an English limited company incorporated under (2)number 03573837 whose registered office is at The Priory, Cosgrove, Milton Keynes MK19 7JJ ("PS"); and

together "the Assignors"

NEOWARE UK LIMITED an English limited company incorporated under (3) number 04731237 whose registered office is at Forest House, 3-5 Horndean Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 0XQ (the "Assignee").

INTRODUCTION

- Together the Assignors are the proprietors and beneficial owners of the trade marks 1.1 listed in the schedule to this Deed ("the Trade Marks").
- By the Deed of Agreement made, among others, between the Assignors and the 1.2 Assignee on the same day as this Deed, the Assignors agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Deed.

ASSIGNMENT OF THE TRADE MARKS

- Each of the Assignors assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all its right title 2.1 and interest in the Trade Marks, including all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Trade Marks and the right to take action in respect of past infringements of the Trade Marks and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- Each of the Assignors confirm that this assignment is made with the goodwill 2.2 attaching to the Trade Marks.

GENERAL

This Deed may be entered into in any number of counterparts and by the parties to it 3.1 on separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be an original.

3.2 This Deed shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED as a DEED at the date of this AGREEMENT by PERICOM HOLDINGS PLC acting by two directors or a director and the company Secretary

L. Alex

as a DEED at the date of this AGREEMENT by PERICOM SOFTWARE PLC acting by two directors or a director and the company Secretary

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED as a DEED at the date of this AGREEMENT by NEOWARE UK LIMITED acting by two directors or a director and the company Secretary

/len/je-

Schedule

Trade Mark No.	Country	Date of Registration	Class
1584811	United Kingdom	12 September 1994	9
2103911	United Kingdom	28 June 1996	9
2096257	United States	16 September 1997	9
1356148	United Kingdom	26 August 1988	9
2103913	United Kingdom	28 June 1996	9
	No. 1584811 2103911 2096257 1356148	No. United Kingdom 2103911 United Kingdom 2096257 United States 1356148 United Kingdom	No. Registration 1584811 United Kingdom 12 September 1994 2103911 United Kingdom 28 June 1996 2096257 United States 16 September 1997 1356148 United Kingdom 26 August 1988

Doc No:2523426:v1

RECORDED: 01/21/2004